FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington, D.C. 20

OMB APPROVAL										
OMB Number:	3235-0287									
Estimated average	burden									

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Name and Address of Reporting Person Hess Infristructure Partners OP LLC Less Michigen LP [HSM] Shaper Name and Trioring Triangles Shaper Shaper Name and Michigen LP [HSM] Shaper Name and Address of Reporting Person Hess Infristructure Partners OP LLC Less Michigen LP [HSM] Shaper Name and Address of Reporting Person Hess Infristructure Partners OP LLC Less Michigen LP [HSM] Shaper Name and Address of Reporting Person Hess Infristructure Partners OP LLC Less Michigen LP [HSM] Shaper Name and Address of Reporting Person Hess Infristructure Partners OP LLC Less Michigen LP [HSM] Shaper Name and Address of Reporting Person Hess Infristructure Partners OP LLC Less Michigan LP [HSM] Shaper Name Name Address of Reporting Person Hess Infristructure Partners OP LLC Less Michigan LP [HSM] Shaper Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Name	0.5	esponse.	nours per r	<u> </u>		934			rities Exchange company Act of							Filed		nuc. occ	tion 1(b).	
Cales First (Middle) Cales C	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Hess Midstream LP [HESM] 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)										1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Hess Infrastructure Partners GP LLC									
Street) HOUSTON TX 77010 Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to Indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is into suitify the affirmative definese collidary of the first strength of the property	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) Officer (give title Other (specify																			
City (State) (State) (Zip)	k Applicable										4. If	1501 MCKINNEY STREET								
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Title of Security (instr. 3) 2. Transaction Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Month/Day/Year) 4. Demend Securities Acquired, Disposed of or Deneficially Owned Following Color (instr. 4) and Securities Month/Day/Year) Class B Shares 0.6/03/2024 1. Title of Security (instr. 3) 2. Transaction Month/Day/Year) 1. Title of Securities Acquired (A) or Securities Acquired (A) or Securities Month/Day/Year) Class B Shares 0.6/03/2024 1. Title of Securities Acquired (A) or Securities Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Following (B) or Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Following (B) or Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Following (B) or Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Following (B) or Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Following (B) of Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Following (B) of Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Following (B) of Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Following (B) of Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Following (B) of Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Following (B) of Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired (B) of Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired (B) of Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired (B) of Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired (B) of	Form filed by One Reporting Person Y Form filed by More than One Reporting									, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,										
Sales Hamilton Table - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Disposed of Or Disposed Or Disposed of Or Disposed of Or Disposed Or Disposed of Or Disposed	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication													Ru		(Zip)	tate) (Z	(Sta	(City)	
Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 2. Tran	ntended to	Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.																		
Date Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, (Month/Day/Year) (ned	lly Own	eficial	Ben	, or	sposed of,	d, Di	quire	Ac	urities	Seci	ative	on-Deriva	e I - N	Table		
Class B Shares	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	n: Direct I r Indirect E sstr. 4) (Form (D) or	ies ially Follow	Securiti Benefic Owned		Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a		Transaction Code (Instr.		Execution Date, fear) if any		Date							
Class B Shares 06/03/2024 J(I) 3,000,000 D \$0 96,105,200 I	(Instr. 4))	ction(s	Transac	Price) or)	(A (D	Amount	v	Code									
Class A Shares Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) Little of Derivative Security Instr. 3) Derivative Security Price of Derivative Security Securit	See footnote ⁽²⁾		00	05,20	99,10	\$0	D)]	20,000,000		J ⁽¹⁾)24	05/31/20			hares	Class B S
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) I. Title of Conversion Date Orivative Security Instr. 3) Price of Derivative Security Security Security Acquired (A) or Disposed of Derivative Security (Month/Day/Year) II. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Hess Infrastructure Partners GP LLC (City) (State) (Zip) II. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of Code (Instr. 4) Amount or Orivative Securities Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 4) II. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Hess Infrastructure Partners GP LLC (City) (State) (Zip) II. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Houston TX 77010	See footnote ⁽²⁾		00	96,105,200		\$0	D]	3,000,000		J ⁽¹⁾)24	06/03/20	Class B Shares 06/03/2			
Title of Conversion Date (Nonth/Day/Year) S. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Security (Instr. 4) S. Alba Security Securities Securitie	See footnote ⁽²⁾		8,000		898												Class A Shares			
1. Title of Derivative Security Instr. 3) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* 2. Name and Address of Reporting Person* 3. Price of Derivative Securities and Address of Reporting Person* 4. Transaction Code (Instr. Specification Date and Address of Reporting Person* 2. Name and Address of Reporting Person* 3. Name and Address of Reporting Person* 4. Amount of Month/Day/Year and Address of Reporting Person* 4. Date Exercisable and Execution Date (Instr. Specification Date (Instr. Specificati		,	,	d	/ Owne												ıble II	Tal		
L. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Hess Infrastructure Partners GP LLC (Last) (First) (Middle) 1501 MCKINNEY STREET Street) HOUSTON TX 77010 (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*	Beneficia Ownersh ct (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form:	vative urities eficially ned owing orted isaction(s)	deriv Secu Bend Own Folio Repo	Derivative Security	nd 8. D of S s (I	rcisable and Date Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst		f 6. Date Exer Expiration I (Month/Day		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		action	4. Trans Code	Deemed ution Date,	Exec if any	Date	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Derivative Security	
Hess Infrastructure Partners GP LLC (Last) (First) (Middle) 1501 MCKINNEY STREET Street) HOUSTON TX 77010 (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*						ımber	or Nu of	Title		isable		(D)	(A)	v	Code					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1501 MCKINNEY STREET Street) HOUSTON TX 77010 (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*																LC				
HOUSTON TX 77010 (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*														_				(First)	((Last)
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*														_		7010	7	TX	ON :	
																Zip)	(2	(State)	((City)
Hess Midstream GP LLC														_]			*			

(Middle)

(Zip)

(First)

TX

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

1501 MCKINNEY STREET

(Street) HOUSTON

Hess Midstre	eam GP LP		
(Last) 1501 MCKINN	(First) EY STREET	(Middle)	
(Street) HOUSTON	TX	77010	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Reflects (i) the cancellation for no consideration of 11,500,000 Class B Shares in connection with the conversion of the Opco Class B Units into Class A Shares and (ii) the transfer of 11,500,000 Class B Shares from Hess Midstream GP LP to Hess Investments North Dakota LLC for no consideration.
- 2. Represents securities held by Hess Midstream GP LP. Hess Infrastructure Partners GP LLC is the sole member of Hess Midstream GP LLC, which is the general partner of Hess Midstream GP LP. As such, each of the foregoing entities may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held of record by Hess Midstream GP LP.

Hess Infrastructure Partners

GP LLC By: /s/ Jonathan C. 06/03/2024

Stein, Chief Financial Officer

Hess Midstream GP LLC By:

/s/ Jonathan C. Stein, Chief 06/03/2024

Financial Officer

Hess Midstream GP LP, by

Hess Midstream GP LLC, its

general partner By: /s/ 06/03/2024

Jonathan C. Stein, Chief

<u>Financial Officer</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.